03 AM 29 0198

ADOPTED

1	Senator Adelman of the 42nd offered the following amendment:
2	Amend HB 462 (LC 29 0877S) by striking line 2 of page 1 and inserting the following:
3	"offenses, so as to change certain provisions relating to sexual offenses; to change certain
4	provisions relating to pimping; to change certain provisions relating to sexual battery; to
5	include depiction".
6	By inserting between lines 10 and 11 of page 1 the following:
7	"amended by striking Code Section 16-6-11, relating to pimping, and inserting in lieu
8	thereof the following:
9	'16-6-11.
10	A person commits the offense of pimping when he or she performs any of the following
11	acts:
12	(1) Offers or agrees to procure a prostitute for another;
13	(2) Offers or agrees to arrange a meeting of persons for the purpose of prostitution;
14	(3) Directs or transports another person to a place knowing when he or she knows or
15	should know that such the direction or transportation is for the purpose of prostitution;
16	(4) Receives money or other thing of value from a prostitute, without lawful
17	consideration, knowing it was earned in whole or in part from prostitution; or
18	(5) Aids or abets, counsels, or commands another in the commission of prostitution or
19	aids or assists in prostitution where the proceeds or profits derived therefrom are to be
20	divided on a pro rata basis.'
21	SECTION 1.1.

22

Said title is further".